

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program
Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan Street, Akron, OH 44310 (330) 253-1020				Ronyak Paving, Inc 14376 N.Cheshire St, Burton, OH 44021 (440) 834-1988			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID									
1 - 203 - Excavation - C.Y.	1,362.00	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$32,688.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$47,670.00
2 - 209 - Linear Grading - L.F.	1,174.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5,870.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$8,218.00
3 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	80.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
4 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	702.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$140,400.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$189,540.00
5 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness) - S.Y.	90,175.00	\$0.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$103,701.25	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$135,262.50
6 - 254 - Cold Planing of Rigid Concrete Pavement (7" wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	6,424.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$12,848.00	\$0.00	\$2.37	\$2.37	\$15,224.88
7 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	60.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
8 - 301 - Asphalt Base, Limestone - C.Y.	627.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$135.00	\$84,645.00	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$125.00	\$78,375.00
9 - 304 - Aggregate Base, 304 Limestone - C.Y.	360.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$71.00	\$25,560.00
10 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	93,572.00	\$1.00	\$0.65	\$1.65	\$154,393.80	\$0.87	\$0.88	\$1.75	\$163,751.00
11 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	16,000.00	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.65	\$10,400.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$9,600.00
12 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	607.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$170.00	\$103,190.00	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$187.00	\$113,509.00
13 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	4,554.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$170.00	\$774,180.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$156.00	\$710,424.00
14 - 611 - Catch Basin Adjust to Grade - EACH	10.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
15 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
16 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	11.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$625.00	\$6,875.00
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18 - 617 - 1' Wide Berm Installation using Recycled Asphalt Grindings - C.Y.	32.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
19 - 623 - Construction Staking - EACH	2.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
20 - 623 - Monument Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	18.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
21 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	14.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$362.50	\$362.50	\$725.00	\$10,150.00
22 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$84,470.42	\$84,470.42	\$84,470.42
23 - 630 - Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan - S.F.	12.00	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$24.50	\$294.00	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$22.50	\$270.00
24 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support No. 2 Post, As Per Plan - LF	48.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
25 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	3.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$633.50	\$633.50	\$1,267.00	\$3,801.00
26 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	3.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$237.50	\$237.50	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
27 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	4,000.00	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$2,800.00	\$0.32	\$0.33	\$0.65	\$2,600.00
28 - 642 - Bike Lane Symbol - EACH	8.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$600.00
29 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	162.00	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$3.85	\$623.70	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$567.00
30 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	161.00	\$0.30	\$0.35	\$0.65	\$104.65	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$96.60
31 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	11,276.00	\$0.20	\$0.15	\$0.35	\$3,946.60	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$3,382.80
32 - 642 - Edge Line, White/Yellow - LF	22,175.00	\$0.10	\$0.15	\$0.25	\$5,543.75	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$4,435.00
33 - 642 - 4" White Parking Lines - LF	1,400.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$840.00	\$0.27	\$0.28	\$0.55	\$770.00
34 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	63.00	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$3.85	\$242.55	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$220.50
35 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	340.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$1.62	\$1.63	\$3.25	\$1,105.00
36 - 653 - Topsoil, Furnished and Placed - C.Y.	143.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$26.75	\$26.75	\$53.50	\$7,650.50
37 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - S.Y.	1,340.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3,350.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
38 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	11,988.00	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$3.75	\$44,955.00	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$3.60	\$43,156.80
BASE BID TOTAL					\$1,696,062.30	\$1,767,350.00			

Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ADD ON ITEMS									
72 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EACH	1.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
73 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	1.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
74 - 609 - Concrete Curb Replaced, including saw cutting and 3" of 304 limestone base - L.F.	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
75 - 611 - Catch Basin Reconstruct to Grade - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
76 - 611 - Catch Basin 2-2B, including new grate - EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
77 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program
Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow rd, Akron, OH 44305 (330) 733-9101				Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 929-9616 x105				Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (440) 543-2253				
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	
BASE BID														
1 - 203 - Excavation - C.Y.	1,362.00	\$15.88	\$4.12	\$20.00	\$27,240.00	\$0.00	\$19.75	\$19.75	\$26,899.50	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$54,480.00	
2 - 209 - Linear Grading - L.F.	1,174.00	\$0.63	\$0.37	\$1.00	\$1,174.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$3,228.50	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5,870.00	
3 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	80.00	\$34.74	\$60.26	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$60.00	\$33.00	\$93.00	\$7,440.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	
4 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	702.00	\$109.38	\$55.62	\$165.00	\$115,830.00	\$167.00	\$88.00	\$255.00	\$179,010.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$157,950.00	
5 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness) - S.Y.	90,175.00	\$0.66	\$0.94	\$1.60	\$144,280.00	\$0.00	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$146,083.50	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$171,332.50	
6 - 254 - Cold Planing of Rigid Concrete Pavement (7" wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	6,424.00	\$0.44	\$1.16	\$1.60	\$10,278.40	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$20,878.00	\$0.00	\$2.70	\$2.70	\$17,344.80	
7 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	60.00	\$34.09	\$70.91	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$72.00	\$50.00	\$122.00	\$7,320.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	
8 - 301 - Asphalt Base, Limestone - C.Y.	627.00	\$111.04	\$13.96	\$125.00	\$78,375.00	\$107.00	\$15.00	\$122.00	\$76,494.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$94,050.00	
9 - 304 - Aggregate Base, 304 Limestone - C.Y.	360.00	\$45.83	\$19.17	\$65.00	\$23,400.00	\$29.00	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$27,000.00	
10 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	93,572.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$140,358.00	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$1.60	\$149,715.20	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$1.60	\$149,715.20	
11 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	16,000.00	\$0.25	\$0.20	\$0.45	\$7,200.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$9,600.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$9,600.00	
12 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	607.00	\$150.75	\$34.25	\$185.00	\$112,295.00	\$170.00	\$38.00	\$208.00	\$126,256.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$106,225.00	
13 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	4,554.00	\$161.43	\$23.57	\$185.00	\$842,490.00	\$156.00	\$20.00	\$176.00	\$801,504.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$796,950.00	
14 - 611 - Catch Basin Adjust to Grade - EACH	10.00	\$106.16	\$518.84	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	
15 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	2.00	\$359.96	\$560.04	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
16 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	11.00	\$83.52	\$466.48	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$16,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
18 - 617 - 1' Wide Berm Installation using Recycled Asphalt Grindings - C.Y.	32.00	\$39.49	\$50.51	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00	\$88.00	\$88.00	\$2,816.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	
19 - 623 - Construction Staking - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
20 - 623 - Monument Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	18.00	\$75.95	\$324.05	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$165.00	\$400.00	\$565.00	\$10,170.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	
21 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.V. #8365 - EACH	14.00	\$287.76	\$362.24	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	
22 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
23 - 630 - Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan - S.F.	12.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$11.25	\$11.25	\$22.50	\$270.00	\$12.50	\$10.00	\$22.50	\$270.00	
24 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support No. 2 Post, As Per Plan - LF	48.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	
25 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
26 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	3.00	\$72.92	\$102.08	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	
27 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	4,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.65	\$2,600.00	\$0.35	\$0.30	\$0.65	\$2,600.00	
28 - 642 - Bike Lane Symbol - EACH	8.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	
29 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	162.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$405.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$567.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$567.00	
30 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	161.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$161.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$96.60	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$96.60	
31 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	11,276.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$5,638.00	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$3,382.80	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$3,382.80	
32 - 642 - Edge Line, White/Yellow - LF	22,175.00	\$0.25	\$0.10	\$0.35	\$7,761.25	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$4,435.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$4,435.00	
33 - 642 - 4" White Parking Lines - LF	1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.55	\$770.00	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.55	\$770.00	
34 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	63.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$220.50	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$220.50	
35 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	340.00	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$2.05	\$697.00	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$3.25	\$1,105.00	\$2.00	\$1.25	\$3.25	\$1,105.00	
36 - 653 - Topsoil, Furnished and Placed - C.Y.	143.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$15,730.00	
37 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - S.Y.	1,340.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1,340.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$3,350.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$8,040.00	
38 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	11,988.00	\$2.00	\$1.40	\$3.40	\$40,759.20	\$2.00	\$1.57	\$3.57	\$42,797.16	\$2.60	\$1.00	\$3.60	\$43,156.80	
BASE BID TOTAL					\$1,768,751.35	\$1,841,348.76					\$2,061,801.20			

Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ADD ON ITEMS													
72 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EACH	1.00	\$68.57	\$306.43	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
73 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	1.00	\$1.63	\$8.37	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
74 - 609 - Concrete Curb Replaced, including saw cutting and 3" of 304 limestone base - L.F.	1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
75 - 611 - Catch Basin Reconstruct to Grade - EACH	1.00	\$137.57	\$1,212.43	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$475.00	\$800.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
76 - 611 - Catch Basin 2-2B, including new grate - EACH	1.00	\$771.53	\$1,278.47	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
77 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	1.00	\$39.94	\$20.06	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio
2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program
Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		The Shelly Company - Northeast Division			
		8920 Canyon Falls Blvd, Suite 120, Twinsburg, OH 44087 (330) 405-4165			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID					
1 - 203 - Excavation - C.Y.	1,362.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$54,480.00
2 - 209 - Linear Grading - L.F.	1,174.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$3,228.50
3 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	80.00	\$122.50	\$52.50	\$175.00	\$14,000.00
4 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	702.00	\$297.50	\$127.50	\$425.00	\$298,350.00
5 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness) - S.Y.	90,175.00	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$202,893.75
6 - 254 - Cold Planing of Rigid Concrete Pavement (7' wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	6,424.00	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$14,454.00
7 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	60.00	\$210.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
8 - 301 - Asphalt Base, Limestone - C.Y.	627.00	\$91.00	\$39.00	\$130.00	\$81,510.00
9 - 304 - Aggregate Base, 304 Limestone - C.Y.	360.00	\$49.00	\$21.00	\$70.00	\$25,200.00
10 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	93,572.00	\$1.12	\$0.48	\$1.60	\$149,715.20
11 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	16,000.00	\$0.42	\$0.18	\$0.60	\$9,600.00
12 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	607.00	\$147.00	\$63.00	\$210.00	\$127,470.00
13 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	4,554.00	\$129.50	\$55.50	\$185.00	\$842,490.00
14 - 611 - Catch Basin Adjust to Grade - EACH	10.00	\$595.00	\$255.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
15 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	2.00	\$315.00	\$135.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
16 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	11.00	\$560.00	\$240.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
17 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$25,800.00	\$146,200.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00
18 - 617 - 1' Wide Berm Installation using Recycled Asphalt Grindings - C.Y.	32.00	\$98.00	\$42.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00
19 - 623 - Construction Staking - EACH	2.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
20 - 623 - Monument Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	18.00	\$490.00	\$210.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
21 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.V. #8365 - EACH	14.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
22 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$0.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
23 - 630 - Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan - S.F.	12.00	\$15.75	\$6.75	\$22.50	\$270.00
24 - 630 - Ground Mounted Support No. 2 Post, As Per Plan - LF	48.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
25 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	3.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	3.00	\$490.00	\$210.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
27 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	4,000.00	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.65	\$2,600.00
28 - 642 - Bike Lane Symbol - EACH	8.00	\$52.50	\$22.50	\$75.00	\$600.00
29 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	162.00	\$2.45	\$1.05	\$3.50	\$567.00
30 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	161.00	\$0.42	\$0.18	\$0.60	\$96.60
31 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	11,276.00	\$0.21	\$0.09	\$0.30	\$3,382.80
32 - 642 - Edge Line, White/Yellow - LF	22,175.00	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.20	\$4,435.00
33 - 642 - 4" White Parking Lines - LF	1,400.00	\$0.38	\$0.17	\$0.55	\$770.00
34 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	63.00	\$2.45	\$1.05	\$3.50	\$220.50
35 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	340.00	\$2.27	\$0.98	\$3.25	\$1,105.00
36 - 653 - Topsoil, Furnished and Placed - C.Y.	143.00	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$60.00	\$8,580.00
37 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - S.Y.	1,340.00	\$4.90	\$2.10	\$7.00	\$9,380.00
38 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	11,988.00	\$2.52	\$1.08	\$3.60	\$43,156.80
BASE BID TOTAL					\$2,269,895.15

Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ADD ON ITEMS					
72 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EACH	1.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
73 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	1.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
74 - 609 - Concrete Curb Replaced, including saw cutting and 3" of 304 limestone base - L.F.	1.00	\$45.50	\$19.50	\$65.00	\$65.00
75 - 611 - Catch Basin Reconstruct to Grade - EACH	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
76 - 611 - Catch Basin 2-2B, including new grate - EACH	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
77 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	1.00	\$52.50	\$22.50	\$75.00	\$75.00

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio

2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program

Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan Street, Akron, OH 44310 (330) 253-1020				Ronyak Paving, Inc 14376 N.Cheshire St, Burton, OH 44021 (440) 834-1988			
Item and Description	Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ALTERNATE									
39 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
40 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	535.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$80,250.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$80,250.00
41 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	1,693.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$215.00	\$363,995.00	\$139.50	\$139.50	\$279.00	\$472,347.00
42 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (varying thickness) - S.Y.	215,184.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$301,257.60	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$322,776.00
43 - 254 - Cold Planing of Ridgid Concrete Pavement (7' wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	20,959.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$62,877.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$57,637.25
44 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	239.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$38,240.00	\$57.50	\$57.50	\$115.00	\$27,485.00
45 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	214,673.00	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$1.90	\$407,878.70	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$429,346.00
46 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	42,700.00	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$1.20	\$51,240.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$25,620.00
47 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,613.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$522,600.00	\$104.75	\$104.75	\$209.50	\$547,423.50
48 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	10,771.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,154,200.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$164.00	\$1,766,444.00
49 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
50 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	3.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
51 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	19.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00
52 - 623 - Monumnet Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	60.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$31,500.00
53 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	34.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00
54 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	11.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00
55 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	15.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
56 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	17,750.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$17,750.00	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$5,325.00
57 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	1,552.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4,656.00	\$1.62	\$1.63	\$3.25	\$5,044.00
58 - 642 - Lane Arrows - EACH	28.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
59 - 642 - Rail Road Symbol - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
60 - 642 - School Symbols - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
61 - 642 - Yellow Island Marking - SF	152.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$532.00
62 - 642 - Dashed 4" White Lane Lines - LF	1,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$500.00
63 - 642 - Combination Arrows - EACH	10.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$650.00
64 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	1,296.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1,944.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$777.60
65 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	38,941.00	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$0.75	\$29,205.75	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.28	\$10,903.48
66 - 642 - 4" Edge Line, Parking Lines, White/Yellow - LF	63,320.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$31,660.00	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$10,131.20
67 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	370.00	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$4.50	\$1,665.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$1,295.00
68 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	1,140.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$3,420.00
69 - 659 - Topsoil Furnished and Placed - CY	92.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$7,360.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$5,152.00
70 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - SY	560.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$2,800.00
71 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	36,441.00	\$2.15	\$2.00	\$4.15	\$151,230.15	\$1.92	\$1.93	\$3.85	\$140,297.85
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL		\$4,507,293.20				\$4,020,806.88			

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio

2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program

Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow rd, Akron, OH 44305 (330) 733-9101				Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (330) 929-9616 x105				
Item and Description		Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ALTERNATE										
39 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	60.00	\$0.91	\$4.09	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	
40 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	535.00	\$36.39	\$73.61	\$110.00	\$58,850.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$48,150.00	
41 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	1,693.00	\$130.94	\$94.06	\$225.00	\$380,925.00	\$160.00	\$92.00	\$252.00	\$426,636.00	
42 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (varying thickness) - S.Y.	215,184.00	\$0.78	\$1.02	\$1.80	\$387,331.20	\$0.00	\$1.73	\$1.73	\$372,268.32	
43 - 254 - Cold Planing of Ridgid Concrete Pavement (7' wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	20,959.00	\$0.66	\$1.14	\$1.80	\$37,726.20	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$57,637.25	
44 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	239.00	\$37.43	\$72.57	\$110.00	\$26,290.00	\$72.00	\$50.00	\$122.00	\$29,158.00	
45 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	214,673.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$322,009.50	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$1.60	\$343,476.80	
46 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	42,700.00	\$0.25	\$0.20	\$0.45	\$19,215.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$25,620.00	
47 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,613.00	\$142.78	\$27.22	\$170.00	\$444,210.00	\$170.00	\$38.00	\$208.00	\$543,504.00	
48 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	10,771.00	\$176.79	\$23.21	\$200.00	\$2,154,200.00	\$164.50	\$20.00	\$184.50	\$1,987,249.50	
49 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	60.00	\$40.12	\$19.88	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$33.00	\$42.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
50 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	3.00	\$398.96	\$451.04	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	
51 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	19.00	\$63.29	\$511.71	\$575.00	\$10,925.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$18,050.00	
52 - 623 - Monumnet Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	60.00	\$69.44	\$355.56	\$425.00	\$25,500.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$560.00	\$33,600.00	
53 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	34.00	\$249.44	\$355.56	\$605.00	\$20,570.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$37,400.00	
54 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	
55 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	15.00	\$33.65	\$141.35	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	
56 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	17,750.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$8,875.00	\$0.15	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$5,325.00	
57 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	1,552.00	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$3,880.00	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$3.25	\$5,044.00	
58 - 642 - Lane Arrows - EACH	28.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	
59 - 642 - Rail Road Symbol - EACH	2.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
60 - 642 - School Symbols - EACH	2.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
61 - 642 - Yellow Island Marking - SF	152.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$228.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$532.00	
62 - 642 - Dashed 4" White Lane Lines - LF	1,000.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$500.00	
63 - 642 - Combination Arrows - EACH	10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	
64 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	1,296.00	\$0.55	\$0.40	\$0.95	\$1,231.20	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$777.60	
65 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	38,941.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$19,470.50	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.28	\$10,903.48	
66 - 642 - 4" Edge Line, Parking Lines, White/Yellow - LF	63,320.00	\$0.15	\$0.20	\$0.35	\$22,162.00	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$10,131.20	
67 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	370.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	
68 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	1,140.00	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$2.05	\$2,337.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	
69 - 659 - Topsoil Furnished and Placed - CY	92.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$6,440.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	
70 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - SY	560.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$1,400.00	
71 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	36,441.00	\$2.00	\$1.10	\$3.10	\$112,967.10	\$2.00	\$1.57	\$3.57	\$130,094.37	
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$4,095,222.70				\$4,130,012.52	

Bid Tabulation, City of Hudson, Ohio

2019 Asphalt Resurfacing Program

Bid Opening: Tuesday, December 18, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

		Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (440) 543-2253				The Shelly Company - Northeast Division 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd, Suite 120, Twinsburg, OH 44087 (330) 405-4165				
Item and Description		Quantity	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total	Material	Labor	Unit Price	Total
ALTERNATE										
39 - 202 - Pipe Removed - L.F.	60.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	
40 - 252 - Full Depth Concrete Joint and Panel Repair and Flexible Replacement - S.Y.	535.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$104,325.00	\$112.00	\$48.00	\$160.00	\$85,600.00	
41 - 253 - Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace, including subgrade repair & proof roll per ODOT item 204.06 - C.Y.	1,693.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$380,925.00	\$252.00	\$108.00	\$360.00	\$609,480.00	
42 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Bituminous (varying thickness) - S.Y.	215,184.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$430,368.00	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$484,164.00	
43 - 254 - Cold Planing of Ridgid Concrete Pavement (7' wide, 0"-2") - S.Y.	20,959.00	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$57,637.25	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$47,157.75	
44 - 255 - Remove and Replace Concrete Street Panels (7" thick reinforced concrete, Type S High Early, including all topsoil, seeding and mulching) - S.Y.	239.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$47,800.00	\$192.50	\$82.50	\$275.00	\$65,725.00	
45 - 422 - Chip Seal - S.Y.	214,673.00	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$1.60	\$343,476.80	\$1.12	\$0.48	\$1.60	\$343,476.80	
46 - 423 - Crack Sealing, Type II, or approved equal - L.F.	42,700.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$25,620.00	\$0.42	\$0.18	\$0.60	\$25,620.00	
47 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Intermediate (medium) PG 64-22 (1/2") - C.Y.	2,613.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$522,600.00	\$171.50	\$73.50	\$245.00	\$640,185.00	
48 - 441 - Asphalt Type 1 Surface (medium) PG 64-22 (1.5") - C.Y.	10,771.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,154,200.00	\$158.90	\$68.10	\$227.00	\$2,445,017.00	
49 - 611 - 12" Conduit - L.F.	60.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.50	\$16.50	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	
50 - 611 - New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer) - EACH	3.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$135.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	
51 - 611 - Manhole Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used - EACH	19.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$490.00	\$210.00	\$700.00	\$13,300.00	
52 - 623 - Monumnet Box Adjust to Grade - no risers to be used. - EACH	60.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	
53 - 623 - Remove & Replace Monument Box - Contractor to provide casting E.J.I.W. #8365 - EACH	34.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$630.00	\$270.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	
54 - 632 - Loop Detector - EACH	11.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$875.00	\$375.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	
55 - 638 - Valve Box Adjustment - EACH	15.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	
56 - 642 - Temporary Center Line - LF	17,750.00	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$5,325.00	\$0.21	\$0.09	\$0.30	\$5,325.00	
57 - 642 - 24" Transverse Line White/Yellow - LF	1,552.00	\$2.25	\$1.00	\$3.25	\$5,044.00	\$2.27	\$0.98	\$3.25	\$5,044.00	
58 - 642 - Lane Arrows - EACH	28.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	
59 - 642 - Rail Road Symbol - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$245.00	\$105.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
60 - 642 - School Symbols - EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
61 - 642 - Yellow Island Marking - SF	152.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$532.00	\$2.45	\$1.05	\$3.50	\$532.00	
62 - 642 - Dashed 4" White Lane Lines - LF	1,000.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.35	\$0.15	\$0.50	\$500.00	
63 - 642 - Combination Arrows - EACH	10.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$45.50	\$19.50	\$65.00	\$650.00	
64 - 642 - 8" Channel Line, White - LF	1,296.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$777.60	\$0.42	\$0.18	\$0.60	\$777.60	
65 - 642 - Center Line, Double/Solid Yellow - LF	38,941.00	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.28	\$10,903.48	\$0.20	\$0.08	\$0.28	\$10,903.48	
66 - 642 - 4" Edge Line, Parking Lines, White/Yellow - LF	63,320.00	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.16	\$10,131.20	\$0.11	\$0.05	\$0.16	\$10,131.20	
67 - 642 - Stop Bar, White - LF	370.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	\$2.45	\$1.05	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	
68 - 642 - Crosswalk, 12", with or without Transverse, White - LF	1,140.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$2.10	\$0.90	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	
69 - 659 - Topsoil Furnished and Placed - CY	92.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	
70 - 659 - Seed and Mulch - SY	560.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$4.90	\$2.10	\$7.00	\$3,920.00	
71 - 909 - Paving Mat, GlasPav, or approved equal, installed per manufacturer's specifications - S.Y.	36,441.00	\$2.60	\$1.00	\$3.60	\$131,187.60	\$2.52	\$1.08	\$3.60	\$131,187.60	
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL		\$4,371,697.93				\$5,038,131.43				